Impact of fair valuation of security deposits on rent 3  -   0.20

Other adjustments 5  0.08  0.11

Tax impact on Ind AS adjustments 1  4.72  2.62

Equity as per Ind AS  178.85  153.52

Notes to Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31st March, 2018
 ` In Crores

64

ii) Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Particulars Notes 2016-17

Profit after tax as per previous GAAP  27.59

Impact of revenue reassessment based on risk and reward net off
additional provision for returns

6  (6.42)

Deferral of revenue on account of loyalty points 4  (0.35)

Impact of rental deposits discounting, rent accounted on straight line basis and
fair valuation of security deposits

3  -

Reclassification of remeasurement gains / (losses) on defined benefit
plans to Other Comprehensive Income

2  (0.08)

Other adjustments 5  (0.04)

Tax impact on Ind AS adjustments 1  2.14

Profit after tax as per Ind AS  22.84

Other comprehensive income (net of tax)

Remeasurement of gains / (losses) on defined benefit plans (net of tax) 2 & 1  0.05

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS (net of Tax)  -   22.89

iii) Impact of Ind AS adoption on cash flow statement

Previous GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities  12.27  (0.18)  12.09

Net cash flow from investing activities  (8.28)  0.15  (8.13)

Net cash flow from financing activities  (6.91)  0.03  (6.88)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (2.92)  -   (2.92)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1st April, 2016  65.36  -   65.36

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31st March, 2017  62.44  -  62.44

Other disclosures

31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17 1-Apr-16

41 Commitments

(a) Capital commitments

Capital expenditure contracted for at the end of the reporting period but not recognised as liabilities is as follows:

Property, plant and equipment  2.00  0.73  1.02

Intangible assets under development  0.23  0.70

(b) Non-cancellable operating leases

The Company has entered agreement for leasing Commercial / Office / Warehouse space on lease